BOONSBORO MAYOR AND COUNCIL
TREASURER'S REPORT
CASH ACCOUNT ACTIVITY AS OF

July 31, 2018 outstanding items
checks / deposits 07/31/18
debits / credits GL balance
BB&T General Fund Checking Balance June 30, 2018 162.00
Add: Deposits and Transfers In 554,191.67
Add: Sweeps in from Overnight Sweep Account 29,057,465.18
Add: Interest 122.46
29,611,941.31
Less: Checks and Transfers Out (245,851.30)
Less: Sweeps out to Overnight Sweep Account (29,292,728.01)
BB&T General Fund Checking Balance July 31, 2018 73,362.00
BB&T Overnight Sweep Account Balance July 31, 2018 1,571,866.58
1,645,228.568 - 46,452.68 + 0.00 =| 1,598,775.90
BB&T Park Reserve Account Balance June 30, 2018 966.02
Add: Deposits and Transfers In -
Add: Interest 0.21
966.23
Less: Checks and Transfers Out =
BB&T Park Reserve Account Balance July 31, 2018 966.23 - 0.00 + 0.00 = 966.23
[ BB&T Municipal Excise Tax Balance June 30, 2018 86,744.19
Add: Interest 18.42
’é BB&T Municipal Excise Tax Balance July 31, 2018 86,762.61
o
& BB&T Certificates of Deposit Balance July 31, 2018 825,292.86
o
ﬂj Columbia Bank Certificates of Deposit Balance July 31, 2018 112,020.42
(1]
2
£ Middletown Valley Bank Certificate of Deposit  Balance July 31, 2018 15,950.80
@
O
Middletown Valley Bank Friends of Shafer Park Balance July 31, 2018 45,979.51
| 1,086,006.20 - 0.00 + 0.00 =] 1,086,006.20
Total General Fund Accounts July 31, 2018 $ 2,732,201.01
Due from Dev-WWTP Loan Account Balance June 30, 2018 1,008,308.72

Paid from WWTP Debt Account -
Transfers to cover WWTP Loan -
Due from Dev-WWTP Loan Account Balance July 31, 2018 $ 1,008,308.72




BOONSBORO MUNICIPAL UTILITIES COMMISSION

WATER FUND TREASURER'S REPORT
CASH ACCOUNT ACTIVITY AS OF

July 31, 2018
BB&T Water Fund Checking Balance June 30, 2018
Add: Deposits and Transfers In
Add: Interest
Less: Checks and Transfers Out
BB&T Water Fund Checking Balance July 31, 2018
BB&T Water Fund User Fees Balance June 30, 2018
Add: Deposits and Transfers In
Add: Interest
Less: Checks and Transfers Out
BB&T Water Fund User Fees Balance July 31, 2018
Middletown Valley Bank Water Fund User Fee Certificate Balance July 31, 2018
Total Water Fund Accounts July 31, 2018
BB&T Alt Rt40 Waterline Debt Service Balance June 30, 2018
Add: Deposits and Transfers In
Add: Interest
Less: Checks and Transfers Out
BB&T Alternate Route 40 Debt Service Account Balance July 31, 2018

32,067.50
106,658.05

138,725.55
__(46684.61)

92,040.94

188,210.74
26,000.00

214,210.74

214,210.74
205,574.56

$ 511,826.24

88,856.71
4,734.50

93,691.21
(2,153.69)

$ 91,437.52

checks /
debits

outstanding items

781.10 +

0.00 +

0.00 + 657.00

0.00 +

deposits /
credits

07/31/18
GL balance

91,259.84

214,210.74

91,437.52



BOONSBORO MUNICIPAL UTILITIES COMMISSION
SEWER FUND TREASURER'S REPORT

18,191.31
149,351.09

167,542.40

(67,179.49)

100,362.91

161,727.37

161,727.37

CASH ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
July 31, 2018

BB&T Sewer Fund Checking Balance June 30, 2018

Add: Deposits and Transfers In

Add: Interest

Less: Checks and Transfers Out
BB&T Sewer Fund Checking Balance July 31, 2018
BB&T Sewer Fund User Fees Balance June 30, 2018

Add: Deposits and Transfers In

Add: Interest

Less: Checks and Transfers Out
BB&T Sewer Fund User Fees Balance July 31, 2018
Middletown Valley Bank Sewer Fund User Fee Certificate =~ Balance July 31, 2018
Total Sewer Fund Accounts July 31, 2018
BB&T Wastewater Treatment Construction Account Balance June 30, 2018

Add: Deposits and Transfers In
Add: Interest

Less: Checks and Transfers Out ACCT CLOSED 07-25-18
BB&T Wastewater Treatment Construction Account Balance July 31, 2018

BB&T MWQFA WWTP Debt Reserve Account Balance June 30, 2018
Add: Internal Loan from Water Fund User Fees
Add: Interest

161,727.37
62,055.02

$ 324,145.30

301.74

0.01
301.75
(301.75)
$ &

456,931.37

38.81

456,970.18

Less: Checks and Transfers Out .
BB&T MWQFA WWTP Debt Reserve Account? Balance July 31, 2018
*includes MWQFA WWTP Debt Reserve monies and grant monies reserved to pay off CDA loan balance

456,970.18

outstanding items

checks /

debits

2,802.68 +

0.00 +

0.00 +

0.00 +

0.00 +

deposits
[ credits

0.00

0.00

06/30/18
GL balance

97,560.23

161,727.37

0.00 = 62,055.02

TN e——

0.00

456,970.18



